

OWNER: City of Newton
 PROJECT: Cow Palace Road Sanitary Sewer
 CITY PROJECT NO: #22SS000010(513)
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-217044-008-0158
 Bid Date/Time: January 18, 2024 11:00 a.m

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		McPherson Backhoe, Inc		Dondlinger & Sons		Nowak Construction		McCullough Excavation, Inc		Mies Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	PO Box 491		2656 S Sheridan		PO Box 218		9210 E 34th St N		1919 SW Blvd	
						McPherson, KS 67460		Wichita, KS 67217		Goddard, KS 67052		Wichita, KS 67226		Wichita, KS 67213	
						(620) 241-7271		(316) 945-0555		(316) 794-8898		(316) 634-2199		(316) 945-7227	
UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST		
BASE BID															
1	12" Pipe, SS	1154	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 115,400.00	\$ 135.64	\$ 156,528.56	\$ 95.00	\$ 109,630.00	\$ 113.50	\$ 130,979.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 173,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 132,710.00
2	12" RJ Pipe, SS	552	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 71.20	\$ 39,302.40	\$ 110.00	\$ 60,720.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 80,040.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 93,840.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 67,344.00
3	Steel Casing by Boring (Min I.D. 22")	260	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 210,080.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 546.50	\$ 142,090.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 157,300.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 315,900.00
4	Pre-Cast Concrete Manhole	7	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 57,820.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 6,021.00	\$ 42,147.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 45,150.00
5	Doghouse Manhole	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
6	8" Stub and Plug	2	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 323.50	\$ 647.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
7	Remove and Replace Gravel Drive	105	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 57.35	\$ 6,021.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 30.90	\$ 3,244.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,995.00
8	Water Service Reconnection	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,354.00	\$ 4,354.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 8,290.00	\$ 8,290.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
9	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,502.00	\$ 5,502.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,330.00	\$ 18,330.00	\$ 105,005.00	\$ 105,005.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 12,850.00
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,986.00	\$ 7,986.00
11	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,898.00	\$ 6,898.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,317.00	\$ 2,317.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
12	Temporary and Permanent Project Seeding	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,782.00	\$ 4,782.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 2,987.00	\$ 2,987.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 2,965.00
CONTINGENCY				\$ 120,000.00											
TOTAL				\$ 546,425.00		\$ 564,170.71		\$ 467,015.00		\$ 456,588.50		\$ 605,760.00		\$ 605,000.00	
BID BOND				N/A		Yes		Yes		YES		YES		YES	
						-		-		-		-		-	
						-		-		-		-		-	